## **ORDINANCE 2023-10**

\* \* \*

## AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN

PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTT, WISCONSIN	
Purpose: The purpose of this Ordinance is to re-zone parcel #271-0750-0005 and parcel #271-0749-0001.	
The Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin, does ordain as follo	ws
Section 1: That the following described premises, to-wit:	
Lot 1, Crawford County Certified Survey Map 1503, recorded in Volume 13, CSM's, Pa 45-45C, Document No. 346136, Located in Farm lot 32, of the Private Land Claims Prairie du Chien, City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County Wisconsin. (271-0750-00	s a
Lot 2, Crawford County Certified Survey Map 636, recorded in Volume 5, CSM's, Page 42A, Document No. 237776, Located in Farm lot 32, of the Private Land Claims at Pradu Chien, City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County Wisconsin. (271-0749-0001) be zoned from B-2 - Highway Commercial District to PCD – Planned Commun Development	airie re-
Section 2: Any Ordinance or parts thereof, inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.	
Section 3: This Ordinance shall be published as required by law after passage by the Comn Council.	nor
Passed and approved this 15th day of August, 2023.	
David Hemmer, Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Chad Abram, City Administrator  * * *	
<u>Certification</u>	
I, Tina Fuller, am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawf County, Wisconsin. I hereby certify that the aforementioned is a true and exact reproduction of the orig ordinance or resolution adopted by the Common Council.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate in my official capacity	
on August 15 <sup>th</sup> , 2023.	
(SEAL)	

Tina Fuller City Clerk